# P08000015291

	(Requ	estor's N	ame)		
	(Addre	ss)			
	÷				
	(Addre	ess)	•	•	
	(Çity/S	state/Zip/	Phone #	) ·	
PICK-L	JP	☐ WA	ІТ		MAIL
<b>**</b>				•	
	(Busin	ess Enti	ty Name	)	. •
*	(Docu	ment Nu	mber)		, ,
				•	•
Certified Copies		Certif	icates o	f Status	·
	;				
Special Instruction	ns to Fili	ng Office	er:	,	
	<del>-</del> .	•	٠.	•	• •
	A.  No. 1				
	:		-		
			•		

Office Use Only



800182097698

06/18/10--01017--015 \*\*35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEF, FI ORIO A

Amend

JUN 2 1 2010

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORP	ORATION: Quality	Pool Plastering of S	South Florida, Inc.
DOCUMENT NU	MBER:	P0800001	5291
The enclosed Artic	les of Amendment and fee ar	e submitted for filing.	,
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning this	s matter to the following:	· ·
		Michael Levine	•
·	Na	nme of Contact Person	,
	Quality Pool Pl	astering of South Florid	a; Inc.
- -		Firm/ Company	
•	4800 N	NW 15th Ave, Unit 1C	
		Address	ı
	Final		<b>:</b>
•		auderdale, FL 33309 ty/ State and Zip Code	<u>'</u>
		ty/ State and Zip Code	
***************************************	mlevine@qua E-mail address: (to be used	litypoolplastering.com	cation)
•			•
For further informa	tion concerning this matter, I	please call:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	fichael Levine	at ( 954 )	651-6415
Name	of Contact Person		time Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount m	ade payable to the Florida	Department of State:
✓ \$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is en	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
P.O. Box 63	t Section Corporations 327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporate Clifton Building	ions
Tallahassee	, FL 32314	2661 Executive Cent	er Circle

### **Articles of Amendment** - to **Articles of Incorporation**

#### Quality Pool Plastering of South Florida, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept, of State)

#### P08000015291

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

ALCORDAN 18 M. D. 29

ALCORDAN 18 M. D. 29 Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following

If amending name, enter the new name	e or tile corporati	<u>Air:</u>	1	
ame must be distinguishable and contai bbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or ame must contain the word "chartered," "p	the designation "C	Corp," "Inc," or	'Co". A profe	ssional corpora
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:		4800 NW 15	th Ave., Unit	1C
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STR</u>	<u>EET ADDRESS</u> )	Fort Lauderd	ale, FL 3330 :	<u>9</u>
. Enter new mailing address, if applical				
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF	FICE BOX)	4800 NW 15t		
. If amending the registered agent and/onew registered agent and/or the new recommendation and the new registered agent.			da, enter the n	ame of the
Name of New Registered Agent:			<u>.</u>	
New Registered Office Address:		5th Ave., Unit 10		
	Fort Lauderd		, Flori (Zip Code)	da_33309
ew Registered Agent's Signature, if char				•
hereby accept the appointment as registere	ed agent. I am fay	giliar with and acc	ept the obligati	ons of the posit

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Altach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title .	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action	_
<u>. P</u>	Mitchell Brandt	4800 NW 15th Ave Unit 1C Fortl Lauderdale, FL 33309	Add Remove	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
VP	Michael Levine	4800 NW 15th Ave Unit 1C Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	☐ Add ☐ Remove	
			Add Remove	
	ding or adding additional Article dditional sheets, if necessary). (I			
<del></del>				
	•	<u> </u>		
provisi	mendment provides for an exchal ions for implementing the amending not applicable, indicate N/A)	nge, reclassification, or cancellation of isment if not contained in the amendment	sued shares, itself:	
·				

The date of each amendment(	
• •	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	
5	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
•	
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
•	Variable
The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/were	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s re sufficient for approval.
	e approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes of	ast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	"
БУ	(voting group)
action was not required.	e adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholde  e adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
6.7.1	$\wedge$
Dated_6-7-1 Signature	
	a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been
	cted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
	pinted fiduciary by that fiduciary
- '	
	Mitchell Brandt
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
, 4	(Typed of printed name of person signing)
<i>,</i>	
•	President
	(Title of person signing)